“Notice Period Salary” for ̀  1.10 Million (Period April 2016- June 2017), (b) “Application Fees/
Money” received, plus interest and penalty applicable thereof on both (a) and (b), if any.
Further as per O/A-NVK/174/RGD/2018 dated August 08, 2018, it was held that application
fee is not liable to service tax.  Thus, demand of Service Tax only on “Notice Period Pay” per
above would be payable if no settlement accepted by the Superintendent. CGST & C Ex.

Note 23 : Capital & Other Long-Term Commitments:

Capital Contract Commitments & Long term Commitments is Nil (Previous Year Nil) .

Note 24 : Correction of Prior Period Errors in Accordance with Ind AS 8 “Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors”

During the year, the company undertook a detailed review of Opening Balances and discovered

110

AIATSL

that the below mentioned Line items of financial statement had been incorrectly accounted/
disclosed in the Prior Year.

These errors have now been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line
items for the prior year as follows:

` in Millions
Balance Sheet

(Extract)
As at March 31,

2018 (as previously
reported)

Increase /
(Decrease)

As at March
31, 2018

(Restated)
Other Current Asset (Refer Note 5) 80.63 31.24 111.87
Trade Receivables (Refer Note7) 3,294.24 (72.80) 3,221.44
Inventories (Refer Note 6) 113.11 11.82 124.93
Trade Payable (Refer Note 15) 399.96 1.73 401.69
Other Current Financial Liabilities
(Refer Note 13)

1,109.13 139.68 1,248.81

Other Current Liabilities

(Refer Note 16)

348.09 65.37 413.46

Net Assets 2,055.34 (177.05) 1,878.29

Retained Earnings (refer note 12) 671.09 (177.05) 494.05
Total Equity 2,055.34 (177.05) 1,878.29

` in Millions
Statement of Profit and loss

(Extract)
As at March 31, 2018

(as previously reported)
Increase /
(Decrease)

As at March 31,
2018

(Restated)
Revenue from Operations (Refer
Note 17)

6,455.73 (29.64) 6,426.09

Other Income (Net) (Refer Note 18) 219.07 47.51 266.58
Total Revenue 6,674.80 17.87 6,692.67

Expenses
Employee Benefit Expenses (Refer
Note 19)

4,843.13 134.63 4,708.50

Other Expenses (Refer Note 20) 741.15 55.23 685.92
Total Expenses 5,833.03 189.86 5,643.17
Profit Before Tax 1,221.49 (171.99) 1,049.50
Profit for the year 710.48 (171.99) 538.49
Other Comprehensive Income
Re-measurement of the defined
benefits plan

81.45 (5.05) 86.50

Total Comprehensive Income for
the year

629.04 (177.05) 451.99

111

AIATSL

Basic Earnings per share for the year have also been restated. The Amount of the correction for
the basic earnings per share was reduction of ` 1.24 per share.

Previous Year’s figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged to confirm to current year’s
classification

Note 25 : Disclosure with regard to Joint Working Group

HAL Bangalore airport belongs to Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) and Ground Handling
Services were provided by HAL. However, Company entered into an arrangement vide
agreement dated April 29, 2016 with HAL to provide the expertise of the Company for Ground

[…]

Non-Current
Other Financial Liabilities - 10.42 10.42 - - -
Current
Trade Payables - 434.85 434.85 - 401.69 401.69
Other Financial Liabilities - 1,148.30 1,148.30 1,248.81 1,248.81
Total Financial Liabilities - 1,593.57 1,593.57 - 1,650.50 1,650.50

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the INR
against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign

135

AIATSL

currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment
of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at
the year-end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates, with all other variables held constant. A
positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where INR depreciates 5% against
the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of INR against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on profit or equity, and the balances below would be negative.

` in Millions

Particulars Increase (Decrease)
As at March

31, 2019
As at March

31, 2018
As at March 31,

2019
As at March 31,

2018
Receivable
USD/INR 6.71 16.90 (6.71) (16.90)

Note 43 : Ind AS 115 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on
or after April 01, 2018 replaces the existing revenue recognition standards. The application of Ind
AS 115 did not have any major impact on financial statements of the Company.

Note 44 : Standards issued but not yet effective:

i)	 Ind AS 116 - Leases

	 The Ministry of Corporate Affairs on March 30, 2019 has notified the IND AS 116 with effective
date of adoption from April 01, 2019 onwards. The core principal of new IND AS, in the case of